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Newfoundland & Labrador
Terre-Neuve et Labrador

Michelle Ralph-Spears
Crop Specialist Western Region
Dept. Forest Resources &
Agrifoods
P.O. Box 340
Pasadena, NL A0L 1K0
Tel/Tél.: (709) 686-2702
Fax/Téléc.: (709) 686-2491
michellespears@gov.nl.ca

Prince Edward Island
Ile-du-Prince Édouard

Rachael Cheverie
PEI Department of Agriculture, 
Fisheries, Aquaculture and Forestry
P.O. Box 1600,
Charlottetown PE C1A 7N8 
Tel/Tél.: (902) 368-6573
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 368-5729
rmcheverie@gov.pe.ca

Nova Scotia
Nouvelle-Écosse

Alexander Shalin Ph.D.
Resource Stewardship Division
NS Dept. of Agriculture 
and Fisheries
P.O. Box 550
Truro, NS   B2N 5E3
Tel/Tél.: (902) 893-6554
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 893-0244
shalinay@gov.ns.ca

New Brunswick
Nouveau-Brunswick

Kelvin Lynch
New Brunswick Agriculture &
Rural Development
P.O. Box 6000
Fredericton, NB  E3B 5H1
Tel/Tél.:  (506) 453-3478
Fax/Téléc.:  (506) 453-7978
kelvin.lynch@gnb.ca

  Altenate for Nova Scotia
Alternant pour la Nouvelle-
Écosse

Lorne Crozier
Resource Stewardship Branch
Nova Scotia Dept. Agriculture &
Fisheries
P.O. Box 550
Truro, NS  B2N 5E3
Tel/Tél.: (902) 893-6548
Fax/Téléc.: (902) 893-0244
crozielm@gov.ns.ca

 

Quebec
Québec

Marie Garon
MAPAQ
Direction des services technologiques
200, chemin Sainte-Foy, 9e étage
Quebec, QC  G1R 4X6
Tel/Tél.:  (418) 380-2100
Fax/Téléc.:  (418) 380-2181
marie.garon@agr.gouv.gc.ca

Ontario

Jim Chaput
Minor Use Coordinator
Ontario Ministry of Agriculture &
Food 
1 Stone Road West
Guelph ON  N1G 4Y2
Tel/Tél.: (519) 826-3539
Fax/Téléc.: (519) 826-4964
jim.chaput@omaf.gov.on.ca

Manitoba

Rhonda Kurtz
Manitoba Agriculture
Pesticide Licensing
Room 204-545 University
Crescent
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 2N7
Tel/Tél.:  (204) 945-7706
Fax/Téléc.:  (204) 945-4327
rkurtz@gov.mb.ca

Saskatchewan

Doug Billett
Saskatchewan Agriculture & Food
Sustainable Production Branch
Room 133, 3085 Albert Street
Regina, SK  S4S 0B1
Tel/Tél.:  (306) 787-8061
Fax/Téléc.:  (306) 787-0428
dbillett@agr.gov.sk.ca
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Alberta

Dan Cole
Pest Risk Management Unit
Alberta Agriculture, Food and
Rural Development
204, 7000-113 Street
Edmonton AB  T6H 5T6
Tel/Tél.: (780) 422-0919
dan.cole@gov.ab.ca

                       

British Columbia
Colombie-Britanique

 Tracy Hueppelsheuser
BC Ministry of Agriculture, Food and
Fisheries
1767 Angus Campbell Road
Abbottsford, BC  V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél.:  (604) 556-3028
Fax/Téléc.:  (604) 556-3030
Tracy.Hueppelsheuser@gems1.gov.bc.ca

Forestry
Groupe forestier

Michael Irvine
Forest Renewal Section
OMNR
Roberta Bondar Place
Suite 400 - 70 Foster Drive
Sault Ste. Marie, ONT  P6A 6V5
Tel/Tél.: (705) 945-5724
Fax/Téléc.: (705) 945-6667
michael.irvine@mnr.gov.on.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Imme Gerke
Minor Use Advisor
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3794
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 736-3659
Imme_Gerke@hc-sc.gc.ca

Altenate for British Columbia
Alternante pour la Colombie-Britanique

Maria Jeffries, P.Ag.
Minor Use Pesticide Coordinator
BC Ministry of Agriculture, Food and
Fisheries
1767 Angus Campbell Road
Abbotsford, BC V3G 2M3
Tel/Tél.: (604) 556-3028
Fax/Téléc.: (604) 556-3117
Maria.Jeffries@gems5.gov.bc.ca

Doug Rothwell
Minor Use Co-ordinator
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3754
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 736-3666
Doug_Rothwell@hc-sc.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Daryl Kindack 
Minor Use Co-ordinator
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3494
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 736-3666
Daryl_Kindack@hc-sc.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Celine Tessier
Junior Minor Use Officer
Pest Management Regulatory Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3902
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 736-3666
celine_tessier@hc-sc.gc.ca

Federal Government
Gouvernement Fédéral

Chi Tran
Junior Minor Use Coordinator
Pest Management Regulatory
Agency
Sir Charles Tupper Building
2720 Riverside Drive
Ottawa ON K1A 0K9
Tel/Tél.: (613) 736-3833
Fax/Téléc.:(613) 736-3666
chi_tran@hc-sc.gc.ca
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